EFLA251
4-wheel
Warehouse
Cushion Tire
Forklift
5,000 lb. capacity with 3-way valve and integral side-shift
4-way valve and side shifting fork positioner (optional)
Lithium technology has proven itself as an emission and maintenance-free alternative to

Height
Manufacturer EP Equipment
Model designation EFLA251
Drive Electric
Load capacity Q lb. 5000
Load center distance c in. 24
Service weight lb. 9240
Collapsed Height h1 in. 81.7
Lift height  h3 in. 189
Height, mast extended   h4 in. 237
Length to face of forks l2 in. 91.7
Overall width b1/b2 in. 41.9
Fork dimensions s/e/l in. 1.57*4.8*42
Turning radius Wa in. 78.4
Travel  speed,  loaded/unloaded mph 9.3/9.9
Lifting  speed,  loaded/unloaded fpm 120/126
Lowering  speed,  loaded/unloaded fpm 98/98
Max.  gradeability,  loaded/unloaded % 15/16
Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 8.5
Battery voltage/nominal capacity V/Ah 80V/230 or 80/460
v070524
4-Wheel Warehouse Cushion Tire Forklift
If there are improvements of technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given.
The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
Minimum Aisle Width uses 48" for load length and 12" for clearance.
EFLA251
1.1 Manufacturer
1.2 Model designation EFLA251
1.3 Drive Electric
1.4 Operator type Seated
1.5 Q lb. 5000
1.6 c in. 24
1.8 x in. 17.9
1.9 Wheelbase y in. 58.5
2.1 Service weight lb. 9240
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front/rear lb. 11536/3120
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front/rear lb. 4396/5102
3.1 Solid Rubber Cushion
3.2 21x7-15
3.3 16x6-10.5
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x=drive wheels) in. 2X/2
3.6 Tread width, front b10 in. 35.6
3.7 Tread width, rear b in. 35.6
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward α/β ° 6/5
4.2 h in. 82.5
4.3 h in. 34.5
4.4 h in. 189
4.5 h in. 237
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h in. 83.1
4.8 Seat height/standing height h in. 42.9
4.12 Tow coupling height h in. 10.6
4.19 Overall length l in. 133.8
4.20 Length to face of forks l in. 91.7
4.21 Overall width b /b in. 41.9
4.22 Fork dimensions s×e×l in. 1.57*4.8*42
4.23 A,B Fork carriage class/type A, B 2A
4.24 Fork carriage width b in. 40.9
4.31 Ground clearance, loaded, below mast  m in. 3.95
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m in. 4.3
4.34.1 Right angle stack =
Sp
ec